
EPYNT MOTOR CLUB LTD 
2024 CALENDAR 
(Updated 02.03.24) 

 

DATE EVENT LOCATION 

Saturday 16 March Marshalling – Rally North 
Wales 

Gartheiniog Stage  

Friday 29 March 
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Club Night Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Saturday 13 April  Marshalling – Rallynuts 
Stages Rally  

Myherin Stage  

Thursday 18 April 
7.30 for 8.00pm  

Navscatter Championship 
Round 3 

Seven Stars Inn, Aberedw 
Maps 147 & 148  

Sunday 21 April   
 

Rally Marshal’s Training 
Day 

Hafod y Hendre, Royal 
Welsh Showground 

Friday 26 April 
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Club Night Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Sunday 28 April  
9.30 for 10.00am 

JLA Recovery Autotest 
Championship Round 2 

Crychan Forest, Tirabad 

Sunday 5 May Marshalling – Dixies 
Challenge Rally  

Epynt Ranges  

Sunday 12 May 
9.30am  

Cambrian Mountains Tour Llanwrtyd Wells  

Friday 31 May 
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Club Night Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Sunday 9 June  Builth Fest Treasure Hunt  Groe, Builth Wells 

Sunday 9 June Marshalling – Mike Hart 
Targa Rally   

Dolau  

Saturday 15 June  Builth Fest Carnival  Groe, Builth Wells  

Sunday 16 June 
9.30 for 10.00am 

JLA Recovery Autotest 
Championship Round 3 

Fron Farm, New Radnor 

Thursday 27 June 
6.00pm  

Llanwrtyd Wells Festival 
Treasure Hunt  

Railway Station, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Friday 28 June 
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Club Night Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Saturday 29 June  
1.30pm  

Llanwrtyd Wells Carnival Dolwen Field, Llanwrtyd 
Wells  

Saturday 13 July  Marshalling – Nicky Grist 
Stages  

TBC 

Saturday 20 / Sunday 
21 July 

Marshalling – Tour of Epynt Epynt Ranges  

Friday 26 July  
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Club Night Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Sunday 28 July  Marshalling – Fairfield 
Merlin Stages Rally   

Pembrey Circuit  

Sunday 25 August Old Forge Garage Mewla 
Rally  

Epynt Ranges 

Friday 30 August – 
Sunday 1 September 

Marshalling – Rali 
Ceredigion 

TBC  

Friday 6 September 
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Club Night Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Sunday 8 September  
9.30 for 10.00am 

JLA Recovery Autotest 
Championship Round 4 

Graig Goch Farm, 
Newbridge-On-Wye 



Thursday 19 September 
7.30 for 8.00pm  

Navscatter Championship 
Round 4 

TBC, Llandovery  
Maps 146 & 160 

Friday 27 September  
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Club Night Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Sunday 6 October 
9.30 for 10.00am 

JLA Recovery Autotest 
Championship Round 5 

Esgair Dafydd Forest, 
Llanwrtyd Wells 

Thursday 17 October  
7.30 for 8.00pm  

Navscatter Championship 
Round 5 

Black Lion Hotel, Llansawel 
Map 146  

Friday 25 October 
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Club Night Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Saturday 9 / Sunday 10 
November  

DG Jones Agri Ltd Powys 
Lanes Rally 

Castle Hotel, Llandovery  

Thursday 21 November  
7.30 for 8.00pm  

Navscatter Championship 
Round 6 

TBC   

Friday 29 November 
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Annual General Meeting  Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

Sunday 8 December 
9.30 for 10.00am 

JLA Recovery Autotest 
Championship Round 6 

Royal Welsh Showground, 
Builth Wells 

Friday 3 January 2025 
7.30 for 8.00pm 

Club Night Victoria Hall, Llanwrtyd 
Wells 

 

This calendar includes all provisional Epynt Motor Club events for the year.  

Please keep an eye on our website www.epyntmc.co.uk and Facebook page for up-to-date 

details as events are confirmed. 

For further information about any event, please message us via our Facebook page or find 

contact details on our website.  

http://www.epyntmc.co.uk/

